



**BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED**

CIN - L15421WB1975PLC030118  
Reg.Off. : FMC Fortuna, 2nd Floor, 234/3A, A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020  
P : 033 2287 4749  
F : 033 2287 2887  
E : bcml@bcml.in  
W : www.chini.com

13th August, 2025

|                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b><br>Listing Department,<br>'Exchange Plaza', C/1, G Block, Bandra<br>Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),<br>Mumbai 400051 | <b>BSE Limited</b><br>The Corporate Relationship Department<br>1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda<br>Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001 |
| Symbol: <b>BALRAMCHIN</b>                                                                                                                                       | Scrip Code: <b>500038</b>                                                                                                                                                         |

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper Publication**

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper publications regarding the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 published in Business Standard (National Daily) and Arthik Lipi (Regional daily) on Wednesday, 13th August, 2025.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

**For Balrampur Chini Mills Limited**

**Manoj Agarwal**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: A/a**

THE MARKETS ON TUESDAY

|                      |           | change † |
|----------------------|-----------|----------|
| Sensex               | 80,235.6  | ▼ 368.5  |
| Nifty                | 24,487.4  | ▼ 97.7   |
| Nifty Future‡        | 24,554.9  | ▲ 67.5   |
| Dollar               | ₹87.7     | ₹87.7**  |
| Euro                 | ₹101.8    | ₹1021**  |
| Brent Crude (\$/bbl) | 67.4 *    | 67.7**   |
| Gold (10gm)**        | ₹99,270.0 | ₹287.0   |

† Over previous close; ‡ (August) Premium on Nifty Spot; \*\* Previous close;  
\* At 9pm IST; \*\* Market rate exclusive of VAT; Source: IBSA

www.business-standard.com

# Business Standard



Govt proposes group,  
pre-pack, cross-border  
insolvency reforms



July retail price  
rise slowest  
in 8 years

Tanned hides, tug  
toys, and trade sacks  
on Trump tightrope



## BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020  
CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887  
E-mail: bcml@bcml.in Website: www.chini.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2025

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                                                              | STANDALONE                |                                                              |                       | CONSOLIDATED              |                                                              |                       |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                          | 3 months ended 30/06/2025 | Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2024 in the previous year | Year ended 31/03/2025 | 3 months ended 30/06/2025 | Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2024 in the previous year | Year ended 31/03/2025 |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                          | (Unaudited)               | (Unaudited)                                                  | (Audited)             | (Unaudited)               | (Unaudited)                                                  | (Audited)             |
| 1)      | <b>Total Income from operations</b>                                                                                                                                                      | <b>154227.45</b>          | <b>142159.95</b>                                             | <b>541537.83</b>      | <b>154227.45</b>          | <b>142159.95</b>                                             | <b>541537.83</b>      |
| 2)      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                                                               | <b>6317.98</b>            | <b>9518.00</b>                                               | <b>47040.15</b>       | <b>7308.20</b>            | <b>10237.77</b>                                              | <b>56225.05</b>       |
| 3)      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                             | <b>6317.98</b>            | <b>9518.00</b>                                               | <b>47040.15</b>       | <b>7308.20</b>            | <b>10237.77</b>                                              | <b>56225.05</b>       |
| 4)      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                                    | <b>4308.68</b>            | <b>6463.22</b>                                               | <b>34388.11</b>       | <b>5157.30</b>            | <b>7015.31</b>                                               | <b>43692.12</b>       |
| 5)      | <b>Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]</b> | <b>4292.62</b>            | <b>6446.70</b>                                               | <b>34586.77</b>       | <b>5137.15</b>            | <b>6997.33</b>                                               | <b>43884.01</b>       |
| 6)      | Paid-up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                             | <b>2019.02</b>            | <b>2017.49</b>                                               | <b>2019.02</b>        | <b>2019.02</b>            | <b>2017.49</b>                                               | <b>2019.02</b>        |
| 7)      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                                                                 | <b>360940.32</b>          | <b>332752.27</b>                                             | <b>356098.46</b>      | <b>383217.83</b>          | <b>345438.62</b>                                             | <b>377531.43</b>      |
| 8)      | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                                                               | <b>527.43</b>             | <b>—</b>                                                     | <b>527.43</b>         | <b>527.43</b>             | <b>—</b>                                                     | <b>527.43</b>         |
| 9)      | Net-worth                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>357648.44</b>          | <b>329460.53</b>                                             | <b>352806.58</b>      | <b>379925.94</b>          | <b>342146.89</b>                                             | <b>374239.56</b>      |
| 10)     | Total Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>216451.09</b>          | <b>179287.36</b>                                             | <b>262999.75</b>      | <b>216451.09</b>          | <b>179287.36</b>                                             | <b>262999.75</b>      |
| 11)     | Debt-Equity Ratio (in times)                                                                                                                                                             | <b>0.17</b>               | <b>0.12</b>                                                  | <b>0.16</b>           | <b>0.16</b>               | <b>0.12</b>                                                  | <b>0.15</b>           |
| 12)     | Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures)                                                                                                      |                           |                                                              |                       |                           |                                                              |                       |
|         | a) Basic (₹)                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>2.13</b>               | <b>3.20</b>                                                  | <b>17.04</b>          | <b>2.55</b>               | <b>3.48</b>                                                  | <b>21.65</b>          |
|         | b) Diluted (₹)                                                                                                                                                                           | <b>2.11</b>               | <b>3.20</b>                                                  | <b>16.98</b>          | <b>2.53</b>               | <b>3.47</b>                                                  | <b>21.57</b>          |
| 13)     | Capital redemption reserve                                                                                                                                                               | <b>3086.99</b>            | <b>3086.99</b>                                               | <b>3086.99</b>        | <b>3086.99</b>            | <b>3086.99</b>                                               | <b>3086.99</b>        |
| 14)     | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (not annualised for quarterly figures)                                                                                                            | <b>0.98</b>               | <b>0.50</b>                                                  | <b>3.34</b>           | <b>1.05</b>               | <b>0.52</b>                                                  | <b>3.85</b>           |
| 15)     | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (not annualised for quarterly figures)                                                                                                        | <b>3.99</b>               | <b>4.61</b>                                                  | <b>7.54</b>           | <b>3.99</b>               | <b>4.61</b>                                                  | <b>7.54</b>           |

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations").  
The complete Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. ([www.nseindia.com/](http://www.nseindia.com/) [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com/)) and Company's website ([www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)) and also can be accessed by scanning the quick response code available below.
- The consolidated Financial Results include results pertaining to an Associate Company: Auxilo Finserve Pvt. Ltd. (AFPL).
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter and financial results for the quarter as such are not representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- The previous periods'/year's figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period's figures.



Place of Signature : Kolkata  
Date: 12th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Balrampur Chini Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
Vivek Saraogi  
Chairman and Managing Director



## বলরামপুর চিনি মিলস লিমিটেড

রেজি. অফিস: এফএমসি ফরচুনা, তৃতীয় তল, ২৩৪/তদ্র, এ.জে.সি. বোস রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০২০

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, ফোন নং: (০৩৩) ২২৮৭৪৭৪৯, ফ্যাক্স নং: (০৩৩) ২২৮৭২৮৮৭

Email: bcml@bcml.in Website: www.chini.com

### ৩০.০৬.২০২৫ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের একক এবং একত্রিত নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

(লক্ষ টাকায়, ইপিএস তথ্য ব্যতীত)

| ক্রম. নং | বিবরণী                                                                                                    | একক                       |                                                      |                       | একত্রিত                   |                                                    |                       |
|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
|          |                                                                                                           | সমাপ্ত তিন মাস ৩০/০৬/২০২৫ | সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত তিন মাস ৩০/০৬/২০২৪ পূর্ববর্তী বছরের | সমাপ্ত বছর ৩১/০৩/২০২৫ | সমাপ্ত তিন মাস ৩০/০৬/২০২৫ | সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস ৩০/০৬/২০২৪ পূর্ববর্তী বছরের | সমাপ্ত বছর ৩১/০৩/২০২৫ |
|          |                                                                                                           | (নিরীক্ষিত)               | (নিরীক্ষিত)                                          | (নিরীক্ষিত)           | (নিরীক্ষিত)               | (নিরীক্ষিত)                                        | (নিরীক্ষিত)           |
| ১)       | লেনদেন থেকে মোট আয়                                                                                       | ১৫৪২২৭.৪৫                 | ১৪২১৫৯.৯৫                                            | ৫৪১৫৩৭.৮৩             | ১৫৪২২৭.৪৫                 | ১৪২১৫৯.৯৫                                          | ৫৪১৫৩৭.৮৩             |
| ২)       | নিট লাভ সময়কালীন/বছর (কর এবং ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে)                                                  | ৬৩১৭.৯৮                   | ৯৫১৮.০০                                              | ৪৭০৪০.১৫              | ৭৩০৮.২০                   | ১০২৩৭.৭৭                                           | ৫৬২২৫.০৫              |
| ৩)       | নিট লাভ সময়কালীন/বছর (করের পূর্বে) (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে)                                              | ৬৩১৭.৯৮                   | ৯৫১৮.০০                                              | ৪৭০৪০.১৫              | ৭৩০৮.২০                   | ১০২৩৭.৭৭                                           | ৫৬২২৫.০৫              |
| ৪)       | নিট লাভ সময়কালীন/বছর (করের পরে) (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পরে)                                                 | ৪৩০৮.৬৮                   | ৬৪৬৩.২২                                              | ৩৪৩৮৮.১১              | ৫১৫৭.৩০                   | ৭০১৫.৩১                                            | ৪৩৬৯২.১২              |
| ৫)       | মোট সর্বসীম আয় সময়কালীন/বছর [সার্বিক লাভ সময়কালীন/বছর (করের পরে) এবং অন্যান্য সর্বসীম আয় (করের পরে)]  | ৪২৯২.৬২                   | ৬৪৪৬.৭০                                              | ৩৪৫৮৬.৭৭              | ৫১৩৭.১৫                   | ৬৯৯৭.৩৩                                            | ৪৩৯৯৪.০১              |
| ৬)       | আদায়দত্ত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন                                                                             | ২০১৯.০২                   | ২০১৭.৪৯                                              | ২০১৯.০২               | ২০১৯.০২                   | ২০১৭.৪৯                                            | ২০১৯.০২               |
| ৭)       | সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ণ ব্যতীত সংরক্ষণ)                                                                   | ৩৬০৯৪০.৩২                 | ৩৩২৭৫২.২৭                                            | ৩৫৬০৯৮.৪৬             | ৩৮৩২১৭.৮৩                 | ৩৪৫৪৩৮.৬২                                          | ৩৭৭৫৩১.৪৩             |
| ৮)       | সিকিউরিটি প্রিমিয়াট অ্যাকাউন্ট                                                                           | ৫২৭.৪৩                    | -                                                    | ৫২৭.৪৩                | ৫২৭.৪৩                    | -                                                  | ৫২৭.৪৩                |
| ৯)       | নিট-মূল্য                                                                                                 | ৩৫৭৬৪৮.৪৪                 | ৩২৯৪৬০.৫৩                                            | ৩৫২৮০৬.৫৮             | ৩৭৯৯২৫.৯৪                 | ৩৪২১৪৬.৮৯                                          | ৩৭৪২৩৯.৫৬             |
| ১০)      | মোট বকেয়া ঋণ                                                                                             | ২১৬৪৫১.০৯                 | ১৭৯২৮৭.৩৬                                            | ২৬২৯৯৯.৭৫             | ২১৬৪৫১.০৯                 | ১৭৯২৮৭.৩৬                                          | ২৬২৯৯৯.৭৫             |
| ১১)      | ঋণ-ইকুইটি অনুপাত (সময়ে)                                                                                  | ০.১৭                      | ০.১২                                                 | ০.১৬                  | ০.১৬                      | ০.১২                                               | ০.১৫                  |
| ১২)      | শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রারম্ভিক মূল্য প্রতিটির মূল্য ১/- টাকা)<br>(ত্রৈমাসিকের অর্থিক বাবিস্কিকৃত করা হয়নি) |                           |                                                      |                       |                           |                                                    |                       |
|          | ক) মূল (টাকায়)                                                                                           | ২.১৩                      | ৩.২০                                                 | ১৭.০৪                 | ২.৫৫                      | ৩.৪৮                                               | ২১.৬৫                 |
|          | খ) মিশ্র (টাকায়)                                                                                         | ২.১১                      | ৩.২০                                                 | ১৬.৯৮                 | ২.৫৩                      | ৩.৪৭                                               | ২১.৫৭                 |
| ১৩)      | মূলধন পুনরুদ্ধার সংরক্ষণ                                                                                  | ৩০৮৬.৯৯                   | ৩০৮৬.৯৯                                              | ৩০৮৬.৯৯               | ৩০৮৬.৯৯                   | ৩০৮৬.৯৯                                            | ৩০৮৬.৯৯               |
| ১৪)      | ঋণ পরিবেশা কভারেজ অনুপাত (সময়ে)                                                                          | ০.৯৮                      | ০.৫০                                                 | ৩.৩৪                  | ১.০৫                      | ০.৫২                                               | ৩.৮৫                  |
| ১৫)      | সুদ পরিবেশা কভারেজ অনুপাত (সময়ে)<br>(ত্রৈমাসিকের অর্থিক বাবিস্কিকৃত করা হয়নি)                           | ৩.৯৯                      | ৪.৬১                                                 | ৭.৫৪                  | ৩.৯৯                      | ৪.৬১                                               | ৭.৫৪                  |

#### দ্রষ্টব্য:

- উপরিউক্ত সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীনে রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অফ দি সেবি (ক্ষেত্রীয়দায় ও ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫ অনুসারে নিখারিত হয়েছে যার সংক্ষিপ্ত বয়ান স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে দাখিল করা হয়েছে। সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী পাওয়া যাবে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট ([www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com)) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট ([www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com))-এ এবং নিম্নে প্রদত্ত কুইক রেসপন্স কোড স্ক্যান করে পাওয়া যাবে।
- একত্রিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণীর মধ্যে যুক্ত আছে অ্যাসোসিয়েট কোম্পানি অর্থাৎ অল্লিগো ফিনসার্স প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড (এএফপিএল) এর ফলাফল।
- চিনি একটি মরশুমধর্মী শিল্প সে কারণে কোম্পানির তরফ থেকে উক্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলকে তা কোনওভাবেই প্রভাবিত করে না।
- পূর্ববর্তী বছরের অর্থিকগুলি প্রয়োজনানুসারে চলতি সময়ের অর্থিকের নিরীক্ষে পুনঃসমীক্ষিত ও পুনঃমুদ্রিত করা হয়েছে।



স্বাক্ষরের স্থান : কলকাতা  
তারিখ : ১২ আগস্ট, ২০২৫

পরিচালন পর্ষদের পক্ষে  
বলরামপুর চিনি মিলস লিমিটেড  
স্বাঃ/-  
বিবেক সারাওগি  
চেয়ারম্যান এবং ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর